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Ready for life is a series of assistive devices that are designed to give 

users the best possible conditions for living an active life on a daily 

basis. The products have been specially developed to meet the condi-

tions for homecare and institutional care settings. Ready for life offers 

the right quality, the right function and the right performance at the 

right price.
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Svenska
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Montering

Svenska Deutsch Nederlands

Always read the manual.
Keep the manual where it is accessible to users of the product.

Functional inspection

Always read the manual

English

Läs alltid manualen.
Förvara manualen tillgänglig för användare av produkten.

Kontroll av funktion

Läs alltid manualen
Lesen Sie stets die Gebrauchsanweisung.
Verwahren Sie die Anleitung so, dass sie der Anwender des Produktes rasch 
zur Hand hat.

Kontrolle der Funktion

Lesen Sie stets die Gebrauchsanweisung
Lees altijd de handleiding.
Bewaar de handleiding zodat deze voor gebruikers van het product bij de 
hand is.

Functionele inspectie

Lees altijd de handleiding

Roterande badkarshandtag, ger stöd för användare vid i- och 
urstigning ur badkar.

SV 

EN Rotating bathtub bar, provides support to the user during going in 
and out a bathtub.

Badewannengriff, Hilfestellung beim Einsteigen in die und 
Aussteigen aus der Badewanne.

DE

Draaibare badgreep, biedt steun aan de gebruiker tijdens het in en 
uit het bad komen.

NL 

Contact your local distributor if you have any questions about the product 
and its use. See www.handicare.com for a complete list of distributors. Always 
make sure that you have the right version of the manual. The most recent 
editions of manuals are available for downloading from our website, 
www.handicare.com.

Manufactured for: Valentine International Ltd., Taiwan R.O.C.
Distributed by:
Veddestav. 15, Box 640   
SE-175 27 Järfälla 
SWEDEN

Visual inspection     
Inspect the product regularly. Check to ensure that material is free from 
damage. 

Before use
Ensure that the product is correctly mounted/installed. Ensure that the 
bathtub bar is securely attached to the tub by trying to move the bathtub 
bar back and forth by applying some force to the handlebar. If loose, tighten 
clamp adjustment knob further.

Visuell inspektion     
Gör regelbundna funktionskontroller av produkten. Kontrollera att materialet 
är helt fritt från skador. 

Före användning
Kontrollera att produkten är rätt monterad/installerad. Kontrollera att bad-
karshandtaget är ordentligt fastspänt i badkaret genom att med viss kraft 
försöka flytta handtaget fram och tillbaka. Dra åt klämmans justeringsvred 
ytterligare om handtaget sitter löst.

Sichtprüfung  
Unterziehen Sie das Hilfsmittel regelmäßigen Funktionskontrollen. 
Vergewissern Sie sich, daß das Material unbeschädigt ist. 

Vor der Benutzung
Prüfen Sie das Produkt auf korrekte Montage. Badewannengriff auf festen Sitz 
prüfen, indem Sie versuchen, den Griff zu verschieben. Wenn der Griff lose 
sitzt, den Drehknopf der Klemme weiter anziehen. 

Visuele controle
Inspecteer het product regelmatig. Controleer op mogelijke beschadigingen 
van het materiaal.

Voor gebruik
Zorg ervoor dat het product juist is gemonteerd. Controleer dat de badgreep 
veilig bevestigd is op het bad door te proberen of deze voor/achterwaarts 
kan bewegen terwijl kracht wordt gezet op de handgreep. Indien beweging 
plaatsvindt, draai de verstelbare klem verder aan.



1. Placera badkarshandtaget på kanten av badkaret på en plats som är plan 
på insidan och utsidan. Kontrollera att klämmans justeringsvred är placerat på 
utsidan av badkaret. 
2. Kontrollera att båda sidorna av klämman ligger plant mot både in- och 
utsidan av badkaret. 
3. Skruva (medsols) och spänn fast klämmans justeringsvred tills handtaget är 
ordentligt fastspänt mot badkaret. 

English Svenska

Att använda produkten

SvenskaEnglish

Rotating:   360 degrees
Material:   Plastic
Weight:   2.1 kg/4.6 lbs
Max. user weight:  130 kg/285 lbs 
Diameter, tub bar:  32 x 24 mm, 1.3” x 0.9”
Diameter, rotating plate:  178 mm, 7”
Width, handle:  174 mm, 6.8”
Height, handle:  294 mm, 11.6”
Total height, product: 468 mm, 18.4”
Width adjustment clamp:  55-122 mm, 2.2”-4.8”

Technical data

Deutsch

Deutsch

Nederlands

Nederlands

Rotering:   360 grader
Material:   Plast
Vikt:   2,1 kg
Max. brukarvikt:  130 kg 
Diameter, handtag:  32 x 24 mm
Diameter, roterande platta:  178 mm
Bredd, handtag:  174 mm
Höjd, handtag:  294 mm
Total höjd, produkt: 468 mm
Bredd, justeringsvred:  55–122 mm

Teknisk information
Drehung:   360 Grad
Material:   Kunststoff
Gewicht:   2,1 kg
Max. Belastung:  130 kg 
Durchmesser, Griff:  32 x 24 mm
Durchmesser, Drehplatte:  178 mm
Breite, Griff:   174 mm
Höhe, Griff:   294 mm
Gesamthöhe, Produkt: 468 mm
Breite, Verstellknopf:  55-122 mm

Technische Informationen
Rotatie:   360 graden
Materiaal:   Kunststof
Gewicht:   2,1 kg
Max. gebruikersgewicht:  130 kg 
Diameter, badgreep:  32 x 24 mm
Diameter, draaischijf:  178 mm
Breedte, handgreep:  174 mm
Hoogte, handgreep:  294 mm
Totale hoogte, product: 468 mm
Breedte verstelbare klem:  55-122 mm

Technische informatie

1. Position the bathtub bar onto the edge of the bathtub in an area that is flat 
on the inside and outside,. Make sure the clamp adjustment knob is facing the 
outside of the tub. 
2. Make sure both sides of the clamp are positioned flat against the inside and 
outside of the tub. 
3. Turn (clockwise) and tighten the clamp adjustment knob until the unit is 
securely clamped to the bathtub. 

Installation instructions Installationsanvisningar

Välj ut ett lämpligt läge för handtaget för förflyttning i och ur badkaret. Justera 
till det önskade läget för handtaget genom att dra upp låssprinten, rotera 
handtaget till önskat läge och kontrollera att låssprinten åker tillbaka ner 
till det låsta läget med ett hörbart klick. Håll i handtaget när du går i och ur 
badkaret. 

1. Badewannengriff an der Badewannenseite an einer Stelle mit ebener 
Innen- und Außenfläche anbringen. Darauf achten, dass der Verstellknopf der 
Klemme an der Außenseite der Badewanne zu liegen kommt. 
2. Die Klemme muss an der Innen- und Außenseite der Badewanne eben 
anliegen. 
3. Den Drehknopf im Uhrzeigersinn anziehen, bis der Griff fest an der Bade-
wanne sitzt. 

Anwendung des Produktes

Installationsanleitung

Wählen Sie für die Montage des Badewannengriffs eine geeignete Stelle zum 
Aus- und Einsteigen. Den Griff auf die gewünschte Lage einstellen, indem Sie 
den Sicherungssprint herausziehen, den Griff in gewünschte Stellung drehen 
und den Sprint mit einem deutlichen Klickgeräusch wieder einrasten lassen. 
Halten Sie sich am Griff fest, wenn Sie in die oder aus der Badewanne steigen. 

1. Plaats de badgreep op de badrand, daar waar het vlak is zowel aan de 
binnen- als buitenzijde. Zorg dat de verstelbare schroefknop zich aan de 
buitenkant van het bad bevindt. 
2.  Zorg dat beide zijden van de klem vlak gepositioneerd zijn tegen de bin-
nen- en buitenzijde van het bad. 
3.  Draai (met de klok mee) en fixeer de verstelbare klem totdat het product 
veilig klemt op de badrand. 

Gebruik van het product

Montage instructies

Bepaal de geschikte locatie van de badgreep tijdens transfer in en uit het bad. 
Pas de stand van de handgreep aan door de vergrendelpin op te tillen, draai 
de badgreep in de gewenste positie en zorg dat de vergrendelpin zich goed 
neerwaarts fixeert met een hoorbare klik. Houd de badgreep vast tijdens het 
in en uit het bad komen. 

Using the product
Determine the appropriate handle position during a transfer in and out of the 
bathtub. Adjust to the desired handle position by pulling up on the latch pin, 
rotating the handle to the desired position, and ensuring that the latch pin 
drops back down to its locked position with an audible click. Hold the bathtub 
bar during stepping in and out the bathtub. 

Maintenance Underhåll Wartung Onderhoud
Clean regularly with normal household detergent. Do not use aggressive 
cleaners.

Rengör regelbundet med vanligt hushållsrengöringsmedel. Använd inga 
starka rengöringsmedel.

Regelmäßigen Reinigung mit gewöhnlichem Haushaltsreiniger. Keine starken 
Reinigungsmittel verwenden.

Regelmatig reinigen met normale huishoudmiddelen. Geen agressieve 
schoonmaakmiddelen gebruiken.


